

BID TABULATION

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		K&N Excavating, Inc. Carthage, IL		Great Plains Contracting Lancaster, MO		MB Construction Monticello, MO		Keokuk Contractors Inc Keokuk, IA			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00		
2	8" SDR-21 PVC Pipe	3105	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 71,415.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 125,752.50		
3	8" SDR-21 PVC Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	345	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 25,185.00		
4	14" Steel Casing Pipe in Bore	150	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00		
5	Valves and Fittings	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 45,665.00	\$ 45,665.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00		
6	Hydrants w/Auxiliary Valves	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 19,272.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00		
7	Paved Driveway Replacement	30	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00		
8	Gravel Driveway Replacement	374	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,870.00		
9	Paved Road Replacement	665	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,620.00		
10	Sidewalk Replacement	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00		
11	Turf & Grasses	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00		
12	Short Side Meter Connect	9	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00		
13	Long Side Meter Connect	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00		
14	New Short Side Service	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		
15	New Long Side Service	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
Total:					\$ 256,215.00		\$ 224,980.00		\$ 256,685.00		\$ 279,161.00		\$ 331,477.50		
Total:					\$ 256,215.00		\$ 224,980.00		\$ 256,685.00		\$ 279,161.00		\$ 331,477.50		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Mick Mehler & Sons Silex, MO		Meyers Driveway Keokuk, IA		Wiemelt Plumbing & Exc. Quincy, IL		Lawson Construction Kirkville, MO		Willis Brothers, Inc. Macon, MO	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	6" Ductile Iron Pipe	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	8" SDR-21 PVC Pipe	3105	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 96,255.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 155,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 102,465.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 248,400.00
3	8" SDR-21 PVC Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	345	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 41,400.00
4	14" Steel Casing Pipe in Bore	150	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 52,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 40,500.00
5	Valves and Fittings	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,528.00	\$ 39,528.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
6	Hydrants w/Auxiliary Valves	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 48,456.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 20,310.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
7	Paved Driveway Replacement	30	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00
8	Gravel Driveway Replacement	374	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,350.00
9	Paved Road Replacement	665	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 55,185.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,300.00
10	Sidewalk Replacement	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
11	Turf & Grasses	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	Short Side Meter Connect	9	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
13	Long Side Meter Connect	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
14	New Short Side Service	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	New Long Side Service	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 5,718.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
Total:					\$ 256,215.00		\$ 349,351.00		\$ 373,630.00		\$ 399,565.00		\$ 429,545.00		\$ 488,970.00
Total:					\$ 256,215.00		\$ 349,351.00		\$ 373,630.00		\$ 399,565.00		\$ 429,545.00		\$ 488,970.00

I certify the tabulation of bids received by the City of LaGrange, Missouri, on November 30, 2016, at 2:00 PM at City Hall.

